
08R-209

MOTION TO AMEND NO. 1

I hereby move to amend the Control Program Regulations and Standards attached to Bill

No. 08R-209 (Attachment “A”) in the following manner:

1. In Article 1, Section 6 Annual Fees, paragraph (B)(8) delete the dollar amounts

$200.00 and $205.00 and insert in lieu thereof the amounts $250.00 and $255.00.

Introduced by:

_______________________________

Approved as to Form & Legality:

________________________________
City Attorney

Requested by: Scott Holmes, Health Department

Reason for Request:  To correct a typographical error.  The current fee is $250.00 and is being
increased to $255.00.


